## 2016 CWA 319(h) Concept Proposals Invited to Submit a Full Proposal

Regional Water Board	FAAST Pin #	Project Title	Applicant	CWA 319(h) Funds Requested (\$)	Applicant Match (\$)	Cumulative Award (\$)
1	32263	Shasta River Watershed Stewardship Implementation Project	Shasta Valley Resource Conservation District	\$472,192	\$0	\$472,192
1	32615	Scott River Stream Restoration and Sediment Reduction Program	Siskiyou Resource Conservation District	\$330,233	\$200,000	\$802,425
2	32216	LandSmart On-The-Ground: Implementation of Management Practices on Sonoma Creek Vineyards	Sonoma Resource Conservation District	\$698,850	\$233,500	\$1,501,275
2	32649	Napa River Restoration Oakville to Oak Knoll Project	Napa County Department of Public Works	\$800,000	\$200,000	\$2,301,275
3	32609	Development and implementation of a best management practice water quality improvement program for strawberry growers	California Strawberry Commission	\$624,970	\$222,525	\$2,926,245
3	32648	Pajaro Watershed Toxicity Reduction Project	Resource Conservation District of Santa Cruz County	\$499,136	\$164,794	\$3,425,381
4	32325	Marina del Rey Harbor Copper TMDL Boat Lift Program	County of Los Angeles	\$800,000	\$452,030	\$4,225,381
4	32670	Implementing Agricultural MMs to Reduce Nutrient and Pesticide Loading in the Santa Clara River Watershed	Ventura County Resource Conservation District	\$792,000	\$343,000	\$5,017,381
4	32678	Reducing OC Pesticide and PCB Loading from Oxnard Central Ditch into McGrath Lake	Ventura County Resource Conservation District	\$792,000	\$270,000	\$5,809,381
6	32071	Truckee River Revitalization	Truckee River Watershed Council	\$300,000	\$100,700	\$6,109,381